www.bourns.com 8/23  •  e/GDT2331
Bourns® Next-Generation High Voltage
2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns is pleased to announce the
addition of a new series to its innovative
next-generation 2-Electrode GDT line,
the Model GDT28H. This next-generation

     Blank = Bulk
GDT - 2 - 8 - H   -  xxx   -   B   -   RP
HOW TO ORDER
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns® Next-Generation High Voltage 2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube
10/17  •  e/T1714
www.bourns.com COPYRIGHT© 2023 • BOURNS, INC. •  8/23  •  e/GDT2331
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
Email eurocus@bourns.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
Number
Device Specifications
DC Sparkover Voltage @ 100 V/s
(V)
Impulse Sparkover Voltage
(V) AC Withstand
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
@ 100 V
Capacitance
@ 1 MHz Glow to Arc
Transition
Current Glow Voltage
Arc Voltage
@ 1 A Min.
100 V/µs 1 kV/µs
Min. Typ. Max. Max. Max. 3 Min. Min. Max. Typ.
GDT28H-100 800 1000 1200 1400 1500 510
10 GΩ < 1.5 pF < 0.5 A ~140 V ~25 V
GDT28H-110 880 1100 1320 1600 1700 560
GDT28H-120 960 1200 1440 1700 1800 610
GDT28H-130 1040 1300 1560 1800 1900 660
GDT28H-150 1200 1500 1800 1800 2000 760
GDT28H-200 1600 2000 2400 2500 2750 1015
GDT28H-250 2000 2500 3000 3200 3500 1270
GDT28H-270 2160 2700 3240 3600 4000 1370
GDT28H-300 2400 3000 3600 4000 4200 1525
GDT28H-330 2640 3300 3960 4600 4700 1680
Part
Number
Life Ratings
Maximum Follow-On
Current1 Nominal AC Discharge Current AC Discharge Current Nominal Impulse Discharge
Current2 Max. Surge Current3
A 10 x 1 s
@ 50-60 Hz
1 x 50-60 Hz,
9 cycles 8/20 µs 8/20 µs
GDT28H-100
200 N/A N/A 5 kA
10 operations
10 kA
2 operations
GDT28H-110
GDT28H-120